NKURENKURU TOWN COUN CIL

Tel: 066 258089/120/121 Fax: 066 258000/091
~=- nkutown@iway.na > P.O Box 6004, Nkurenkuru, Namibia

Ref: W/ONB/NKU-

001/01/2022-CONSTRUCTION OF 15M HIGH WATER
TANK AND AN

CILLARY WORKS IN KAHENGE, KAVANGO WEST
REGION

STANDARD FORM

For

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY OF BID EVALUATION
REPORT

[Issued in terms of section 7(1)(i) of the Public Procurement Act, 2015]

Nkurenkuru Town Council
P.O. Box 6004

Nkurenkuru @ﬂ
Doy, -



Executive Summary of Bid Evaluation Report

Project Title: W/ONB/NKU-OO1/01/2022-C0nstruction of 15m High Water Tank and Ancillary
Works in Kahenge

Reference number of procurement:

Scope of Contract: Upgrading of Nkurenkuru Main Road to Bitumen Standards

Procurement method used: Open National Bid.

Date of Invitation of Bids: 04 February 2022

Closing date for submission of bids: 02 March 2022

Date and place of opening of bids: 02 March 2022 at 12H00 in the Council’s

Boardroom

ol .

5. Number of bids received by closing date: 16

6. Responsiveness of bids:

Pricing at Bid
Opening N$

Responsive | Reasons why bid is not

or not responsive

responsive
(Yes/ No)

N$ 2,682 781.64
N$ 1,170 042.14

Olympus Engineering and Price deviation was less than 10%

investment cc

lower bound value from engineers
estimate

Royal Contractors cc jv N$ 2,816 019.27 | Yes
Recovma Investment cc

Vero Group cc N$ 3,412 175.58 | No Price deviation was more than

10% upper bound value from

engineers estimate

]

Mawila Technical services N$ 2,447 442.31
£e

Twali Construction cc

N¢ 2,239 006.99 | No Price deviation was less than 10%
lower bound value from engineers

estimate

No Price deviation was less than 10%
lower bound value from engineers

Kapena-sho Tradingcc N$ 1,590 517.50




Tektite Investments cc

N$ 2,549 068.50

Lowest percentage of total

technical score from technical
valuation

Oihole Engineering cc N$ 1,405757.82 | No Price deviation was less than 10%
lower bound value from engineers
estimate

S. Shikongo Construction | N$ 1,692 361.28 | No Price deviation was less than 10% |

and Renovation cc lower bound value from engineers
estimate

ETN Technical Services | N$ 3,908 454.69 | No Price deviation waW{

cC

Maperes Investment cc

N$ 2,284 603.70

No

Price deviation was less than 10%

10% upper bound value from
engineers estimate

lower bound value from engineers

estimate
13 | Kutjimpuka Trading cc N$ 1,227 726.14 | No Price deviation was less than
10% from engineers estimate
14 | Penatu Trading cc & jv N$ 1,836 473.87 | No Price deviation was less than 10%
Chiave Investment cc lower bound value from engineers
estimate
15 | Octagon Construction N$ 3,017 882.90 | No Price deviation was more than
(PTY) Ltd 10% upper bound value from
engineers estimate
16 | WECCA Investment cc N$ 1,754 22231 | No Price deviation was less than 10%

i

lower bound value from engineers

estimate J

Gy



7. Price comparison for bids that are substantially responsive:

A. Price at Bid B. Bid Price after
Opening N§$

D. Price after

C. price after
Adjustments N$

corrections Margin of

Preference [If

applicable]

Mawila Technical N$ 2,447 442.31 | N$ 2,447 442.31 N/A N/A

services cc

Royal cc JVNGC N$ 2,816 019.27 | N$ 2,816 019.27 N/A N/A 2
Investment cc

Quma Investment cc N$ 2,682 781.64 | N$ 2,664 091 21 __

8. Best Evaluated Bids: Mawila Technical Services cc N$ 2,447 442.31




